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7th Day, Friday, 30th December, 2022

Winner-The
Trophy&
Second
Third
Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Total

1. The R.W.L.T.C. Trophy

ATrophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 70 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner

Rs. 453,750
Rs. 226,875
Rs. 136,125
Rs. 52,635
Rs. 25,410
Rs. 12,705
Rs. 907,500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Trainer

55,000
27,500
16,500
6,380
3,080
1,540
. 110,000

Jockey

Rs.41,250
Rs.20,625
Rs.12,375
Rs. 4,785
Rs. 2,310
Rs. 1,155
Rs.82,500

2. The Karnataka Police Trophy

Total

Rs. 550,000
Rs. 275,000
Rs. 165,000
Rs. 63,800
Rs. 30,800
Rs. 15,400
Rs.1,100,000

ATrophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner-The
Trophy&
Second
Third
Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Total

Owner

Rs. 288,750
Rs. 144,375
Rs. 86,625
Rs. 33,495
Rs. 16,170
Rs. 8,085
Rs. 577,500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

35,000
17,500
10,500
4,060
1,960
980
70,000

Jockey

Rs.26,250
Rs.13,125
Rs. 7,875
Rs. 3,045
Rs. 1,470
Rs. 735
Rs.52,500

Total

Rs. 350,000
Rs. 175,000
Rs. 105,000
Rs. 40,600
Rs. 19,600
Rs. 9,800
Rs. 700,000
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3. The Vindication Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only.

Weights:

Colts & Geldings
Fillies

-56 Kgs.
- 54.5 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Owner

. 453,750
. 226,875
. 136,125
52,635
25,410
12,705
. 907,500

Trainer

Rs. 55,000
Rs. 27,500
Rs. 16,500
Rs. 6,380
Rs. 3,080
Rs. 1,540
Rs. 110,000

Jockey

Rs.41,250
Rs.20,625
Rs.12,375
Rs. 4,785
Rs. 2,310
Rs. 1,155
Rs.82,500

4. The Harangi Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

. 189,745
94,875
56,925
22,010
10,625

5,315

Rs. 379,495

Trainer

Rs. 23,000
Rs. 11,500
Rs. 6,900
Rs. 2,670
Rs. 1,290
Rs. 645
Rs. 46,005

Jockey

Rs.17,250
Rs. 8,625
Rs. 5,175
Rs. 2,000
Rs. 965
Rs. 485
Rs.34,500

Total

Rs. 550,000
Rs. 275,000
Rs. 165,000
Rs. 63,800
Rs. 30,800
Rs. 15,400
Rs.1,100,000

Total

Rs. 229,995
Rs. 115,000
Rs. 69,000
Rs. 26,680
Rs. 12,880
Rs. 6,445
Rs. 460,000
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5. The Kali Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 189,745 Rs. 23,000 Rs.17,250 Rs. 229,995
Second Rs. 94,875 Rs. 11,500 Rs. 8,625 Rs. 115,000
Third Rs. 56,925 Rs. 6,900 Rs. 5,175 Rs. 69,000
Fourth Rs. 22,010 Rs. 2,670 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 26,680
Fifth Rs. 10,625 Rs. 1,290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12,880
Sixth Rs. 5,315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6,445
Total Rs. 379,495 Rs. 46,005 Rs.34,500 Rs. 460,000

6. The Tapti Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 165,000 Rs. 20,000 Rs.15,000 Rs. 200,000
Second Rs. 825500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 100,000
Third Rs. 49,500 Rs. 6,000 Rs. 4,500 Rs. 60,000
Fourth Rs. 19,140 Rs. 2,320 Rs. 1,740 Rs. 23,200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1,120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11,200
Sixth Rs. 4,620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5,600
Total Rs. 330,000 Rs. 40,000 Rs.30,000 Rs. 400,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 26th December, 2022

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 26th December, 2022
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th December, 2022

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 28th December, 2022
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 1st January, 2023

NOTES



